

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 349 OF 2004

DAYA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM PRASAD CHANDOLIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.349 OF 2004

Daya Rani
Petitioner (s)

Petitioner

Versus

Gautam Prasad Chandolia & Ors.
Respondent (s)

Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the husband's own allegation, this is a fit case for transfer. Accordingly, the

Regular Civil Suit No.1090 of 2002 dated NIL, titled as Gautam Prasad Chandolia Vs. Daya

Rani, pending before the Court of Civil Judge (Senior Division) Vadodara, Gujarat, shall stand

transferred to an appropriate Court of equivalent jurisdiction in the territory of district Jaipur,

Rajasthan.

The Transfer Petition is allowed accordingly.

.....J

DHARMADHIKARI)

.....

(D.M.

.....J

KUMAR)

.....

(ARUN

New Delhi,
August 08, 2005